Equity Shares, in one or more tranches, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date
of allotment of the Warrants.

Upon exercise of the option to convert the Warrants within the tenure specified above, the
Company shall ensure that the allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to the exercise of the
Warrants is completed within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of such exercise by the allottee
of such Warrants.

XIII. Listing
The Company will make an application to BSE at which the existing Equity Shares are
presently listed, for listing of the Equity Shares that will be issued on conversion of Warrants.

Such Equity Shares, once allotted, shall rank pari passu with the existing Equity Shares of the
Company, in all respects, including voting rights and dividend.

XIV. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

a) The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue is
as follows:

Post Issue Shareholding after assuming full conversion of Warrants:

Sr. No. Category No. of Percentage No. of Percentage

Shares (%) Shares (%)
Pre-Holding 30.06.25 *Post-Holding

(A) Promoter and Promoter Group
1 Indian 0 0 0 0
  Individuals/Hindu Undivided

Family
1282513 25.5 1282513 11.63

  Bodies Corporate - - -
  Sub Total(A)(1) 1282513 25.5 1282513 11.63

22

2 Foreign - - -
Total Shareholding of Promoter and 1282513 25.5 1282513 11.63
Promoter Group(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)
(B) Public shareholder
1 Institutions
  Mutual Funds - - -
  Financial Institutions/Banks - - -
  Provident Funds/ Pension

Funds
- - -

  Any other (Specify) - - -
  Sub Total (B) (1) - - -
2 Non-Institutions
  i)Individuals 3121556 62.05 6821556 61.85
  ii) Bodies Corporate 272122 5.42 2122122 19.24
  Non-Resident Indians 337561 6.71 337561 3.06
  Other (Clearing Members and

HUF etc.)
16248 0.32 466248 4.23

  Sub Total (B) (2) 3747487 74.5 9747487 88.37
Total Public Shareholding 3747487 74.5 9747487 11.63
(B)=(B)(1) + (B)(2)
Total(A)+(B) 5030000 100 11030000 100.00

*The above post-issue shareholding is prepared to assume full conversion of Warrants into
equity shares issued pursuant to this preferential issue.

XV. Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable

XVI. Material terms of raising such securities
The material terms for the Preferential Issue of Warrants to the Proposed Allottees is set out
below:

A. Tenure:
The Warrants shall be convertible into equity shares within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months
from the date of allotment of the Warrants.

B. Conversion and other related matters:

a) The Warrant holder shall have the right to convert the Warrants into fully paid-up Equity